BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON, MAR AND 21204

494-3353 27 larch 1984

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Mr. Raymond Hartman : 7 4 ':i}_iﬂ_:_ l ﬁ

F % H Services, inc.
1105 wilkens Ave.
Baltimore, lieryland 21229

Dear Mr. Hartman,

It has been hrouzht to my attention that you would like to construct
a fence, a stockade fence on the rear of che Hubbard Funeral Home, to
eatisfy the concerns cf a neizhbor. The erection of such a2 fence
would be apparently contrary to the decision rendered by the Deputy
Zoning Commissioner in 1973 when a special exception was granted.

Please be advised that after due considaration of the « m.tles involved,

you willnot be required to file a petjcion to amend that order. You

will be allowed to erect the fence as indicated on your application for

permit filed with the 0ffice of Zoninz, and you will not need to

substitute the fence for the compact everzreens. Murther, inasmuch as

you cannot be expected to change, modify or alter the screening intermittently,
the stockade fence as proposed will be in substitution of any other

screeninz and shall be maintained and retained in the future pursuant to

the decision rendered in Case No. TL-L2-XA.

Please obtain your permit from the Office of zoun.ng. Case No. C-8L-8L6, the
alleged violation matter, shall te closed. y

4

Sincerely,
C d

AJ/srl

Jablon



PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT RT3ULATIONS

e s

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.

1, or we,.. Hubbard S

hereby petition for a Vari.

following reasans: (indicate hardship or practical diffculty)

residence at 4105 Wilkens Avenue. Proposed location is nece:

office addiriza {s further from property lina than existing garage.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
EI. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., gpon-filing of
‘petition. and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoming regulations ana\\mmm
\
N

re County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

gal owner._of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is deseribed in the description and piat attached nereto and made a part hereol,

o frovn Seetion. - 20288 (504) ¥ 8.2 to perude side yard

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, to the Zoning Law of Ballimore County; for the
Operation of existing funeral home
requires additional office space adjoining existing office space in basement of
in order to avoid
blocking natural light which now enters south sfde of existing office, and alse to
awoid incerfering with automobile maneuvering in front of existing garage. Proposed

Howard H. Hubhard (!nliden‘t) -

Contract purchaser  HuBbard Sefvices, [ad:

Legal Owner

Address
4l

Wilksns Avenue

DATE

-
ORDERED By The Zoning Corualssioner of Baltimore County, this_ . 20th

197 ~-3that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimare|County, that property e pusted. and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner pf Balti in Ror 26, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

197 3., a: _.259% elock

(over)

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Pecition for Spacial Exzception for a Funeral Home.
Peticion for Variance for Side and Rear Yards.
Petitiover - Hubbard Services, Inc.

13th Distriet
HEARING:  Menday, August 0, 1973 (2:00 P.M.)

“he staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the
subject petition and has the following comments to make.

This requesc is comsistent with existing uses in the a
should be provided around the perideter of the parking area.
standards should be linited to 8 feet in height.

should be conditioned to canformance to an apnroved site plan.

an D. Froms, Director
0ffice of Planning

Screening
Lighting

If the proofs of Section 502.1 are met any constructiom on this site

ORWtM RLCEIVED FOR FILING

ORBEE RECEIVED FOR FILING

PETITION DR ZONING RE-CLA! TFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION o

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER U'l: .IiAL'Iﬂlm"C COUNTY:
oy I1C.

PR

1, or we, _legal owner®. of the property sHuate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attache} herelo and made & part hereof,
bereby petition

For Variance Erom Section

1 802738 (504) V B.2 to permit side yard two feet six Inches (2'-6"} wide in lley of
mu::: Evun::y (20) faa and rear yard two fect six inches {2'-6") in Lieu of
required thirty () fer.

For the following reasons:

The operation of the existing funeral home requires garage space for hearses nd
imous The proposed garage structure oust leave sufficient parking and
maneuvering space on Hubbard Services, Inc., property. In its proposed location

the structure will partfally screen adjoining properties from the funeral home and
patking operations. The valls factng adjoiv:ag propertics will be solid msonry.

The proposed location of the structure is further from the side propercy line than the
existing garage cn the property. son attached deseription "

and () for & Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimpre  ;

County, to use the herein described property, for. Additlonal aff-ssreak porking and_garpstns
hicles in coanection with our established funsral homa operaticos. -

Property Is to be posted and advertised as. ribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above and/or Special Exception advertis)
posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and ate to be bound by the zod
regulations and restrictions of Ba'timore County adopted pursuant o the Zoning Law for Balting

a2

1
—_—
County. .

SO S TSN e W - T
Services, Inc. Légil Owner

hcageake flve 7020+
F) - 059
day

L 197 1, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

$Ruired by the Zonjng Law of Baltimare County, 1n two newspapers of general circulstion through-

wut Balitmore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoaing

of Baltimore Counly in Room 106, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimore
973, at i%W. ook

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL E¥- i BEFORE THE
CEPTION AND VARIANCE

5/5 of Wilkena Av=nue, 190' W &
of Leeds Avenue - 13th rict

DEPUTY ZONING

Hubbard Services, Inc. - B COMM!ISSIONER
Petitioner
NO. 74-42-XA {Item No. L0} H OF

1 BALTIMORE COUNTY

3 2

This Petition represents a request for a Special Exception for a
funecal home and Variances ta permit a side yard of two (2) feet six (6) inches
along the cast property line instead of the required twenty (20} fast; four (4)
feat along the west property line instead of the required twenty (20) feet; and
a rear yard of two {2) fect six (6) inches instead of the required thirty (30)
loat.

The requested Special Exception area is located immediately
adjacent to and binds on the westernmost property line of an existing funeral
home operated by the Petitioner which is located on the south side of Wilkens
Avenue, one hundred and twenty (120} fect west of Lecds Avonua, in the

Thirteenth Election District of Baltimore County.

™ i that the oaly imp or

prorantly anticipated for the subject parcel is additional parking for the exinl
in{ operation and a new storage garage for limousines. It was pointed out

that the garage had been interpreted by the Zoning Commissioner as being an

| other principal building as compared to an accessory building. This inter-
pretation requires that setbacks of twenty [20) feet for side yards and thirty
\ 130) fect for a rear yard be maintained instead of the two {2) feet six (6) inched
i that is normally required for accessory buildings.

N The Petitioner's engincer was of the opinion that larger setbacks
-
would disrunt the parking azea and reduce the number of spaces that would

otherwise be available on the proposed lot. He also pointed out that locating

BY

the garage further away from tho property line would increase the prablem of

diverting the surface rain water from adjoining propertics. Tae garage is

PURDUM anc JEscHKE.
AN

DESCRIPTION

TO ACCOMPANY APPLICATION R

NOS. 4105 AND 4107 WILKENS AVENUE
L3TH ELECTICH DISTRICT
BALTIHORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
BEGINNING for the same at a point on the south side of Wilkens Avenue, distant
Borch 72% 117 06" fast 198,42 foet from che intersection formed by toe south side

of Wilkens Avenus, 65 feet wide and the

t side of Beechfield Avenue, 50 feet
wide as shown on the plat of Ridgewood, said plat being recorced azong the Land
Records of Baltimore County, Maryland (n Plat Book W.P.C. 7 ac Folio 69, and running
thence binding along the aforesaid south side of Wilkens Avenue North 72° 11' 00"

East 110.00 feer, thence leaving the afor

ald south side of Wilkens Avenue and
suaning che three follawing courses and distances, viz.:

(1) South 17* &%' 00" East 150,00 feat,

(2) South 72° 11' 00" West 110.00 feet, snd

(3) Xorch 17% 48" LO" West 150.00 feet to the place of beginning, containing
18,300 square feer of laad sore or less.

BEING all o1 thai parcel of land which by deed daced April 17, 1964 and
tecorded among the aforesald Land Recorcs {n Liber R.R.G. No. 4287 at Follo 536
was conveyed Howard H. Hubbard and Loulse M. Hubbard, his wife, to Hubbard Services,
Inc. and being Lot Noa. §, 10, 11, 12, 13 and the wast § of Lot No. 14, Bloek 1

as shown on

e Plat of Ridgewsod,

id plac being recorded smong the aforesaid

Land Records in Platr Book W.P.C. No. 7 at Folio 69.

1023 Nantn

Mo Bairie ana, Msmvians 31502

Sunvevons

ORBER RECEIVED FOR FILING

BATE
Y

Page 1 of 1 June 27, 1973

planned to be constructed of brick in a manner that will be most compatilile

with residential homes and garages in the area.

Mrs. Retterman, an adjoining 9roperty ownet, appeared in proper

person and was also represented by an attorney. They stated tha. there was

no objection to the Special ion or pur se. e
was expressed with tegakd 1o storm water overllow that has been a problem

in the past.

Altes reviewing the above teatimony, it is the opinion of the Deputy

Zoning Commissioner that the expandad site and Variances will be beneficial
to the community ia that additional paridag will be provided for an already
existing use. The granting of the Variances will also permit the maximum
number of parking spaces on the expanded site without being detrimental to

the h

1th, safety and general welfare of the community.
Therefore, 1T IS ORDERTD iy the Depaty Zoning Commiseioner

Fid
of Balti County, this _Z G day of August 1973, that a Special Ex-

ception for a funeral home should be and the same is GRANTED from and
after tho date of this Order, subject to the following restrictions:

1. All proposed grading shall be done in such a
mannet as to defect the flow of water from the

p y and a t
curb be conatructed along the western and southern-

most praperty lines in such a manner that will best

| defect surface water from adjeining properties. If
| iny future time, surface waters should exceed or

i.uw above the height of said curb, a one (1) foot

high retaining wall must be in the place
of said curb.

Four (4) frat high compact evergreens shall be
planted around the perimeter of the site that
adjoina or across the street of the residentially
zoned premises.

Further, IT 1S ORDERED that the Variances to nermit a side

yard of two {2) fect aix (6) inches on the east property line instead of the re-
quired twenty (20) feet; a side yard of four {4) fect aloag the west property
line instead of the requited “wenty (20) feet; and a rear yard of two (2} feet

six (6) inches instead of the required thirty (30} fect should be and the same

==

, concern

ORER AECEIVED FOR FILING

DESCRIPTION o i
TO ACCOMPANY APFLICATION (e "‘&&'&
* g ha oy

OR
SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARTANGE
PROPERTY OF HUBBARD SERVI INC.
M0S. 4109 AND 4111 WILKEKS AVINUR
13TH ELECTION DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING for the ssme 4t 4 point on the south side of Wilkens Avenue,

distanc Noech 72° 11' 00" East 98.42 faet from the int

section formed by the
south side of Wilkens Avenus, 66 foet wide and tha east side of Beschfisld

Avenve, 50 feet wide ss showm on the plat of Ridgewood

14 plat betng re-

corded smong tha Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Plat Book W.
P.C. Ko. 7 st Follo 69, and running theace bindiog along the aforessia south
#lde of Wilkens Avenus Norch 72° 11° 00" Easc 100.00 feat, thence leaving the
eforesaid south aide of Wilkens Avenue and running tha thres following coursss
snd discances, viz.:

{1} South 17° 49" 00" East 130.00 feet

{2) South 72° 11' 00" West 100.00 Feer, snd

'm Norch 17 49* 00" West 150.00 feat to ths place of beginning, contefning
15,000 square feet of laad more or less.

BEING al] that parcel of land which by deed dated Junc 7, 1972 and recorded
smong the afogessaid Land Records in Liber 0.T.G. No. 5274 st Follo 953 vas con-
veyed by Joha Josaph Glick, Helen Agnes Bower and Anna Marfe Losbardo to Hubbard
Services, Inc. and being all that parcel of land which by deed dated June 3, 1965
recorded among the aforesaid Land Records in Liber R.R.G. No. 4468 at Folio 001
was conveyed by Elsie M. Weyer and George W. Wayer, her husband to Hubbard Services,
Inc. and being siso Lot Nos. 4,5,6,7 and 8, Block 1 a8 showa o the Plat of Ridgs-
wood, satd plac being recordsd smong the aforessid Laad Records in Flat Book W.P.C.

No. 7 ac Folio 63.

PURDUM aAND JESCHKE. .
0 Lkl SusvEYORE
————— T

June 27, 1973

1of 1

is GRANTED.
The Special Exception and Variances are also subject to tic

approval of a site plan by the State Highway Administr.

Public Works, and the Office of Plaaning and Zoning.

AL i

1, Department of

oner of

" Deputy Zoning Comml
Baltimore County

&

| DECG- 1973




Bulttwore Gaunty, Margland
Bepartment Of Publir Works
COUNTY GFFICE BUILDING

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE TS TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204
Beroan of Fagineering

eLswonTe m. oivER. P, £ Cmer 26, 1972
T oRbCE rind August 15, 1973
AR A A .
R Mr. Howard H. Hubbard, President
L Mr. Howard H. Hubbard, President ::I:b;g Eswiuu, Inc.
Hubbard Services, Inc. el 1 N
MR LDLIOG IR | §107 wilkens Avenuc quat s, 197
Chslamaa Baltimore, Maryland 21229 . - S
1 - Property Owner: Hubbard Services, Inca
EURERS RE: ipeclﬁ xception Petition propcsed site plan does not indicate the 5/k W me‘” » 7 '2 e tecchfield Ave.
@ uh:ubbenr on the existing lots. There is a large regent Zon!
putor Hubbard Services, Inc., - Petitioners ?gnolia m;e :hat is situated not too far
7 y rem the existing garage. It looks as if it might be
NPT e AEL RS e Mr Hubbards able to be retained and anorporuzd into 201 anta
STATE ROADS CowuIsSION proposed development plan, The Committee urges L-g-!‘gdn.vr;d .
. ) The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed that at least this beautlful. tree be retained on s side yurd of
FiE SR TION the plans submitted with the above referenced thﬂﬂ:he- There were also two unlicensed cars rrar 8) 15,500 sq. ft.
P petition and has made an on site field inspoction noted on the site that should be removed. L
5 of the property. The following comments are This petition is accepted for filing om the
| result of this review and inspection. d:tahnf the cnulosed filing certificate. Notice
These comments are not intended to indicate of the hearing date and time, which will be held
the appropriateness of the zcning action requested, not 1ss5 than 30, nor more than 90 days after the
but to assure that all parties are made aware of date anlche £iling certificate, will be forwarded
plans or prcblems with rebard to the development to you in the nesr future.
h 3
plans that mey have a bearing on this case. The N —

Director of Planrning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as
to the appropriateness of the requested zoning. o

The subjec: property is located on the south /
side of Wilkens Avenue, 98.42 feet northeast of / jeoni
Beechfiel? Avenue, in the 13th District of JIBIr. 13D
Baltimore County. The property is currently =
improved with two existing two-story frame dwellings Encl /
that are proposed to be removed and the area used RIEe
as a parking area and garage for the Hubbard cet Purdum & Jeschke
Funaral Hom. 1023 North Calvert Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

The Hubbard Funeral Home is currently existing
on the east side of the subject site and extends
all the way to West Drive at the rear of the
property, most of which is used for parking. There
are uxisting dwellings that front on Beechfield
Avenue, one of which would abut the Wilkens Avenue
property on the north. i -

nee locatl

i
d shsll be
’ . . Stendarda,

t Maryiand Deparoment of Tanspactaton i v

Baltimore County Fire Department

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Siate Highway Adminisiration o J. Austin Deitz
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON. MARYLAND 21244 Chlet
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Eusana J. Cumrons. PL W, T. Mo July 19, 1973 Towson. Marylang 21204
wancron BEPYTY TAAPTIC Beewen " "——
n-. 5o Erfc Dikenna RED Z.A.Co -n:fn. uly 17, l!i:l
Zoning Commissioner Progerty cwmer: Wubbard lrvlcu, Inc.
County Uffice Bldg. Locationt s/: iiking Ave,(Rte 372)
Towson, Md. 21204 42 Ft., ME, Baschfisld Ave.
August 2, 1973 Preseat Zoningt OR 5.5 Ites: 10 Office of Planniny and Zoning
Proposed Zoningt Special Exception for Baltimors County D!f.c: Building
Funeral hoss and Variance from a Section Towson, Maryland 21204
1802, 38(504)¥8. 2 to parmit de yard
ot 2t 6" eu of tha required Zﬂ fe. Attention: Ir. Jack Dillon, Chairman
connectlon with any grading Hr. 5. Eric DiNenna | a resr yard of ﬂ‘t. 6" in lHeu of the Zoning Advisory Connittee
¢ outaines from the Zoning Comaissloner af the reguired J0ft & b Section 1802.3%
County Office Bullding (504) VB.2 to permit a side yard of &ft. Re: Property OWner: puroard Services, Inc.
Towson, huryland 21204 in Heu of the required 20ft. ;
tricts  13th Lozation: Ave., 98. . Beechfield Ave.
Ro: Item 10 - 28€ - July 17, 1973 Acrasta) 16,50080,ft.,b) 150008q. f1. | 3, willios. Reaes, W2 T8 M8
Peoperty Owner: Hubbard Sarvices, In Item io. 10 Zoning Agenda Tuesday, July 17, 1973
§/S Wilkens Avenue., 58.42 feet, I! l-.:hfl-ld Avenue Deor Hr, OiNanna:
Gentlenen:

lances from Section 1B02.38

) VB.2 to permit & side yard ur 2'6" in lieu of tha requi The enisting entrances into the presert Funeral Home faciliti.
20 fost and & rear yard of 2'6" in lisu of the required 30 feet and acceptable to the State Highwsy Administration. Mowsver, the existing en- | Pursvant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
' Saction 1802.38 {504) V8.2 to permit a side yard of 4 fest in lieu trance into present residential proparty must be closed with standard curb by this Sureau and the comments below markea with "x" are applicable
. of the required 20 feet and side-walk sections under permit from the Administration. | and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
Distriet 13 | the property.
The 1972 fuarage uuy traffic count on this section of Wilking Ava- perey
Dear Mr. DiNenna: nue is 21,000 vehicl { ) 1. Pire hydrantz for the referenced property lrr ramund and
shall ba lucned at intervais of along an
No major traffic problems are anticipated by the requested special approved road in accordance with E'il‘ﬁ'n_n:e'c:mnw .»nndud.
exception for a Fune home and the requested varlances to the side and Very truly yours, as published by the Depart=ent of Public Works.
rear yards. { )} 2. A second meanz of vehicle access is reqlured for the site.
0-54 Tey Sheet CLeJEMIdp Charles Lee, Chinf { ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown
12 ¢ 15 Pos, Sheet Very truly yours, valopsent Enginesring Section
S0 3D Tepo f e ’%.‘77;“:,1'1-*/ EXTIDT The aaxi AlTowed by the Plre Department,
B3 T 'j\\M b bye E. Feyar ¢ ) 4. The site sha:l be made to comply with all appnmue parts
A Asst. Davalopment Engiresr of the Firc Prevention Code prior to ccovpancy of beginning
Michsel S. Flanigan of operations,
Trafflc Engineer Assoclate ¢ x) 5. The buildings and structures 2xisting or proposed on the
site shall comply with all appli lbll requirements of the
Hational Fire Protection Association Standard No, 101
MSF/pk "The Life Safety Code 0 Edition prier to occupancy.
¢ ) 6, 3Site plans are approw | VN .
€ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.
7 4 lloted and Vol 5
Reviener:.i/ . Approved: <l U [*-\"“"‘"—

ann. rdup puty 0
3pecial Inspection Division Pire Prevention Bureau

Ballimore, Maryland 21203

ni=
4/16/73

.0 Box 717/ 300 West Freston 5t




———BatmiMore County, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH———

DOMALD J. ROOR, MO, MPR.

CuryTY arars ans county meakTn SPTEER

JEFPERSON BUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 July 19, 1973

Mr, $. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissiomer
Office of Planning and Zoning

County 0ffice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 10, Zening Adviscry Committee Meering
July 17, 1973, are as follown:z

Property Ovwner: Hubbard Services, Inc.
Location: /S Wilkens Ave., 9%.42" NE Beechfield Ave.
Present Zoning: D.R. 5
Proposed Zoming: Speciil Exception for funeral home and
variances from a) Sect. 1B02.3B(504)VB.2 to permit
a side yard of 2'6" instead of regq. 30" and a rear
yard of 2'6" instead of req. 30"; and b)Sect.1B02.33
(504)VB.2 to pemmit a side yard of &' instead of
req. 20'.
District: 13
No. Acres: a) 16,500 sqft.; b) 15,000 sq.f .

Since metropolitan water and sewer are available, no
health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,

YO AR
Thoma¥ H. Levlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

iVBzang

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date...... Muguat 21, 1973 .

i e—u‘wu.u_ 51238 (C-104-73)
sursEcT, /8 of ty Boulevard, W. Woodlam Drive

This offics has the sbove Licatd
h_ll““ﬂnhltﬁﬂ-‘tumﬂhm-u
all those itses as on the losed
but ot limited to:

i

WILLIAM D. FROMM
oinacron

S ERIC DINENNA
zowina coum  uoNER

August 14, 1973

Mr. 5. Edc DiNenna, Zoning Commissionar
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office uilding

Towion, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item /10, Zoning Advisory Committes Meseting, July 17, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Hubbard Services, Inc.

Location: /5 Wilkens Ave, 98.42 fi., NE Beechfield Avenue

Present Zoning: D.R.5.5

Propowed Zoning: Special Exception for funeral home ond variances from a) Section 1802.38
(504) VC .2 ro permit o side yord of 2 fr. 6" in lieu of the required twenty
{20) feat and a rear yard of 2 ft. 6 in lieu of the raquired (30) feet; and
b) Section 1802.38 (504) VB. 2 to permit o sida yord of four (4) feet in lieu
of the required 20 feet.

District: 13th

No. Acres 0) 16,5005q. ft.,  b) 15,000 sq. ft.

This glan has bean reviawed and there ore no site-planning factors res
Very truly yours,
j{‘,cv A lUllirty,
John L. Wimblay

Planning Specialist Il
Project & Development Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFEASON BUILDING 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
AMEA CODE 301 BLAMMING as43811  1OMING ase3omr

o5
$o
'
Lak
g 2
H g
3 13
N4

SADTAUAS QEVIENH AQ AINIJION 04 NOLLAZY
3 42NVINVA ININOZ ¥O4 NOLLILId ANVAHODIV

LITHISIA NOTLOFIE N3EH

s BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: July i8, 1573

Mr. S. Fric Dillenma
Zoning Cormissionsr
County Office Building
Towson, Marvland 21204

Z.A.C. Meating of: Tuesday, July 17, 1973

Re: Item 10
Property Oumer: Hubbard Services, Inc.
Location: /5 Wilkens ave., 56.h2 ft., NE Beechfield Ave

Present Zoning: DR 5.5

Proposed ZoningsSpeclal Excoption for funeral home ard variances from (a) Sectdos
180238 (5CL) VB .2 to permit a side yard of 2 ft. 6" in lieu
of the required twenty (20) ft. and a rear yard of 2 ft. 6"
in lieu of the required thirty () rt; and (b) Secticn 1BO2.3B
(504) VB .2 to permii a side yard of L ¢ lieu of the required
twenty (20) ft.

District: 13th
No. Acres: (a) 16,500 =q. ft., (b) 15,000 8q. fu.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No effect on student population.

Very truly yoms

;o7
- D leele feleinicd
nE/m W. Nick Petrovict
Fiold Ropresentative

-2 - Xy

3/ Date of Pating
: Tion Fert gph-fu Exceprion. (D (CriTion |
petitioner: _H UBBARY __SeRvices /NC..
S i)

Location of property: 3/S._OF |

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION Woll Map | Original ‘Dupticars i 3
dote | By |dote | by | demm dote | by [ date

Descriptions checked and

outline platted on map

]

Petition numher added to
outline

Denicd

Granted by !

ZC, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:
Change in outline or drscription ___Yea
——No

Reviewed by: F_T H

Previous case: Map #
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